Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR RURFALLOFI AND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0137
Expires: January 31, 2018
Lease Serial No.

SUNDRY Do not use thi abandoned we	5. Lease Serial No. NMNM613606. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name							
SUBMIT IN	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.							
Type of Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Oth	8. Well Name and No. GAUCHO UNIT 36H							
Name of Operator DEVON ENERGY PRODUCT	9. API Well No. 30-025-45170-00-X1							
3a. Address	TOTA OCIZITATARE RESEGUALE	(include area code)		10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area				
333 WEST SHERIDAN AVEN OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102	2	Ph: 405-22			WC-025 G06 S173230A			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T	., R., M., or Survey Description)			11. County or Parish,	State		
Sec 29 T22S R34E SESE 350 32.356380 N Lat, 103.487503				LEA COUNTY, NM				
12. CHECK THE AF	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	ΓE NATURE O	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTH	IER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION							
Notice of Intent ■ Notice of Intent Notice of Inten	☐ Acidize	☐ Acidize ☐ Deepen ☐ Production (Start/Resume		ion (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off			
_	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Hyd	raulic Fracturing	□ Reclam	ation			
☐ Subsequent Report	□ Casing Repair	□ New	Construction	☐ Recomp	olete	Other		
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	☐ Plug	and Abandon	andon		Change to Original A PD		
	☐ Convert to Injection	Plug	Back	☐ Water I	Disposal			
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection. Devon Energy Production Co., L.P. respectfully requests a two year extension of original APD expiration, from 8/23/2020 to 8/23/2022.								
Entered - KMS NMOCD								
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	true and correct. Electronic Submission # For DEVON ENERCO	Y PRODUCTI	ON COMPAN, sei SCILLA PEREZ or	nt to the Hob n 07/29/2020	obs (20PP3196SE)			
Name(Printed/Typed) REBECCA	A DEAL		Title REGUL	ATORY CO	MPLIANCE PROFE	SSI		
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)		Date 07/09/20	020				
	THIS SPACE FO	OR FEDERA	L OR STATE	OFFICE U	SE			
Approved By CHRISTOPHER WA	ALLS		TitlePETROLE	<u>UM ENGIN</u>	EER	Date 09/25/2020		
Conditions of approval, if any, are attache certify that the applicant holds legal or equ which would entitle the applicant to condu	iitable title to those rights in the	Office Hobbs						
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a	crime for any pe	rson knowingly and	willfully to m	ake to any department or	agency of the United		

States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #521383

Operator Submitted BLM Revised (AFMSS)

APDCH **APDCH** Sundry Type: NOI NOI

Lease: NMNM61360 NMNM61360

Agreement:

Operator: **DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPAN DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPAN**

333 WEST SHERIDAN AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 333 WEST SHERIDAN AVENUE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

Ph: 405-228-8429 Ph: 4055526571

Admin Contact:

REBECCA DEAL REGULATORY COMPLIANCE PROFESSI REBECCA DEAL REGULATORY COMPLIANCE PROFESSI

E-Mail: Rebecca.Deal@dvn.com E-Mail: Rebecca.Deal@dvn.com

Ph: 405-228-8429 Ph: 405-228-8429

Tech Contact:

REBECCA DEAL REGULATORY COMPLIANCE PROFESSI E-Mail: Rebecca.Deal@dvn.com REBECCA DEAL REGULATORY COMPLIANCE PROFESSI

E-Mail: Rebecca.Deal@dvn.com

Ph: 405-228-8429 Ph: 405-228-8429

Location:

State: County: NM LEA NM LEA

WC-025 G-06 S223421L; BS WC-025 G06 S173230A Field/Pool:

Well/Facility: **GAUCHO UNIT 36H**

GAUCHO UNIT 36H Sec 29 T22S R34E SESE 350FSL 1205FEL 32.356380 N Lat, 103.487503 W Lon Sec 29 T22S R34E Mer NMP SESE 350FSL 1205FEL